



SCOOBEE DAY GARMENTS (INDIA) LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Victory Paper And Boards (India) Limited)

CIN: L27100KL1994PLC008083 | GST : 32AAACV7612G1ZM

Regd. Office: 666/12, Anna Aluminium Building, Kizhakkambalam, Aluva, Ernakulam, Kerala – 683 562
Web: www.scoobedaygarments.com | e-mail: info@scoobedaygarments.com | Phone: 0484 2680701

13.08.2024

SDGIL/BSE/2024-25/21

To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange
25th Floor, P J Tower
Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find attached the newspaper advertisements in respect of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results published in the newspapers namely 'Business Standard' (English) and 'Mangalam' (Malayalam) for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid information on record for dissemination through your website

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Scoobee Day Garments (India) Limited

ALPHONSA
JOSE

Digitally signed by ALPHONSA JOSE
Date: 2024.08.13 16:20:22 +05'30'

CS Alphonsa Jose
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

JUPITER INFOMEDIA LIMITED
CIN: L22200MH2005PLC152387
Regd. Off: 336 Laxmipalza Laxmi Indestate New Link Road Andheri West Mumbai-400053;
Email: jupiter@jupiterinfomedia.com; Web: www.jupiterinfomedia.com; TEL: 91-22-26341691

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Year ended 31.03.2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2023
1	Total income from operations (net)	126.28	479.61	37.48
2	Net Profit before Tax & Exceptional items	404.74	1113.56	284.44
3	Net Profit before tax and after Exceptional items	404.74	1113.56	284.44
4	Net Profit after tax	346.37	901.31	253.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period.	-	-	-
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1002.00	1002.00	1002.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1286.28	1286.28	740.39
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	2.48	5.45	1.73

NOTES: 1. EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Year ended 31.03.2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2023
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.60	7.76	5.62
2	Net profit before tax	139.70	(134.85)	13.04
3	Net profit after tax	115.91	(147.59)	10.67
4	Total comprehensive Income for the period.	-	-	-

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above extract of the Quarterly Financial Results as filed with the Stock Exchange is available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the Company at www.bseindia.com & www.jupiterinfomedia.com

3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2024. The Company's Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion of the aforesaid results.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Umesh Modi
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12/08/2024

SCOOBEE DAY GARMENTS (INDIA) LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Victory Paper And Boards (India) Limited)
CIN: L27100KL1994PLC008083
Regd. Office : 666/12 Anna Aluminium Building, Kizhakkambalam, Aluva, Ernakulam, Kerala, India - 683 562
Web: www.scoobee.com; E-mail: info@scoobeedaygarments.com, Tel: 0484 2680701

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER JUNE 30, 2024
IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND AS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	725.59	780.48	1,161.34	4,099.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/ or Extra ordinary items)	22.13	(43.88)	124.10	405.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra ordinary items)	22.13	(43.88)	124.10	405.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra ordinary items)	22.13	(74.71)	124.10	374.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	22.13	(74.71)	124.10	374.39
6	Equity Share Capital	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-
		As on 30.06.2024	As on 31.03.2024	As on 30.06.2023	As on 31.03.2024
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-				
	Basic :	0.16	(0.55)	0.92	2.77
	Diluted:	0.16	(0.55)	0.92	2.77

Note:-
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-www.bseindia.com and on the company's website-www.scoobeedaygarments.com

By order of the Board
Sd/-
K L V NARAYANAN
Managing Director
DIN:01273573

Place: Kizhakkambalam
Date : 12.08.2024

WIPRO LIMITED
Registered Office: Doddakannelli, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru-560 035.
CIN: L32102KA1945PLC020800 Tel: +91-80-2844 0011
Website: www.wipro.com; E-mail: corp-secretarial@wipro.com

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received intimation from the following shareholder that share certificate pertaining to the equity shares held by the shareholder, as per details given below are stated to have been lost/misplaced and holder has applied for issue of duplicate share certificate.

Sl. No.	Name of the shareholders	Folio No.	No. of shares	Share certificate No.s	Distinctive No.	
					From	To
1	SANJEEV KUMAR ARORA	WPL950043	17	747528	4885631394	4885631410
	Total Shares		17			

Public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above share certificate. Any person (s) who has/ have any claims in respect of the said share certificate could lodge such claims with the Company or its Registrar at the address mentioned here within 15 days of publication of this notice. After which no claim will be entertained and Company will proceed to consider issuing duplicate share certificate to the above mentioned shareholder. Any person dealing with the above share certificate shall be doing so, solely at his /her risk as to costs and consequences and the Company shall not be responsible for it in any way.

Wipro Limited
Regd. Office: Doddakannelli,
Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru - 560 035

Share Transfer Agents:
KFin Technologies Limited,
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana.
Toll Free No.: 1800 3454 001

For **WIPRO LIMITED**
M Sanaula Khan
Company Secretary

Date: August 12, 2024
Place: Bengaluru

PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED
... a stitch ahead of time
CIN NO. L17291MH1991PLC063752
Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Abhishek Premises, Plot No C5-6, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off. New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058. Tel: 022-42232323 Fax: 022-42232313 Email : mumbai@pelhakoba.com
www.pelhakoba.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakh Except per share data)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	9,724.64	7,405.62	34,016.10	9,724.86	7,405.64	34,016.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.85	137.10	458.44	28.31	133.92	426.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.85	137.10	458.44	27.35	133.86	425.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.81	105.45	388.29	20.31	102.21	354.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other (Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	30.15	111.69	421.64	28.65	108.45	388.28
Equity Share Capital	2,947.54	2,697.54	2,947.54	2,947.54	2,697.54	2,947.54
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	N.A.	N.A.	12,122.34	N.A.	N.A.	11,606.66
Earnings Per Share (of '10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
a) Basic	0.07	0.40	1.43	0.07	0.38	1.31
b) Diluted	0.07	0.40	1.39	0.07	0.38	1.27

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.pelhakoba.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

2. The above results are reviewed by the audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th August, 2024.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI
Managing Director
DIN:00102941

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th August, 2024

ELGI RUBBER COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L25119TZ2006PLC013144
Regd. Office: Super A Unit, Coimbatore Private Industrial Estate, Kuruchi, Coimbatore - 641021, TamilNadu
Telephone No.: 0422-2321000 Fax No.: 0422-2322222 E-mail Id: info@in.elgirubber.com Website: www.elgirubber.com
Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Rs.in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2024 (unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (audited)	June 30, 2023 (unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,817.96	10,028.84	10,539.64	40,886.16
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	541.21	(326.59)	507.46	273.89
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	2,049.23	(75.04)	507.46	1,371.05
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	2,028.41	(170.28)	506.65	1,166.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,033.23	(245.82)	512.57	1,108.33
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Re.1/- each)	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	18,473.51
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	4.05	(0.34)	1.01	2.33
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	4.05	(0.34)	1.01	2.33

Key numbers of standalone financial results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2024 (unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (audited)	June 30, 2023 (unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,342.29	5,684.16	5,496.93	23,032.61
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	754.23	401.47	481.26	1,893.21
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	744.66	438.98	490.38	1,792.75
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	749.48	363.44	496.30	1,734.97

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the company i.e. www.elgirubber.com

2. In accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2024. The Statutory Auditor have carried out limited review of the above results. The statutory auditor have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.

3. Exceptional item includes profit on sale of assets.

4. Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Elgi Rubber Company Limited
Sudarsan Varadaraj
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00133533

Coimbatore
12.08.2024

NOMURA
NOMURA FIXED INCOME SECURITIES LIMITED
(Formerly known as Nomura Fixed Income Securities Private Limited)
Registered Office: Ceejay House, 11th Level, Plot F, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018
CIN: U65910MH2007PLC168237

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (₹ in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,830.9	1,469.3	7,110.6
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(403.7)	226.9	1,150.5
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(403.7)	226.9	1,150.5
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(303.9)	167.9	852.2
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss) / Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(303.9)	167.9	850.1
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,737.4	3,292.0	3,292.0
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	12,703.9	8,380.7	9,061.2
8	Securities Premium Account	4,767.9	825.0	825.0
9	Net worth	17,441.3	11,672.7	12,353.2
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,32,142.7	65,902.3	1,19,434.1
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	7.6	5.6	9.7
13	Earnings per equity share* (Face Value ₹10/- per share)			
	1. Basic:	(0.8)	0.5	2.6
	2. Diluted:	(0.8)	0.5	2.6
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-

*EPS is not annualised for interim period

Note:
a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 12, 2024. The auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and the company's website (<https://www.nomuraholdings.com/company/group/asia/nfispl.html>).

c) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com.

d) Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable as the company is a Standalone Primary Dealer (NBFC)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Nomura Fixed Income Securities Limited
(Formerly known as Nomura Fixed Income Securities Private Limited)
Sd/-
Ujjwal Kumar
Director
DIN: 10275807

Date : August 12, 2024
Place : Mumbai

LA OPALA RG LIMITED
Registered Office: Eco Centre, 8th Floor, EM - 4, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700 091
Phone No. +91 7604088814/5/6/7, Email: info@laopala.in
www.laopala.in, CIN: L26101WB1987PLC042512

Extract Of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	Preceding Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	8,386.12	9,369.51	9,712.01	40,903.22
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,167.35	3,064.07	3,865.53	15,176.11
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,167.35	3,064.07	3,865.53	15,176.11
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,366.15	2,366.01	2,871.57	12,772.23
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,993.06	(364.52)	5,578.82	10,987.93
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year/ Other Equity	-	-	-	82,932.51
Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)				
1. Basic :	2.13	2.13	2.59	11.51
2. Diluted :	2.13	2.13	2.59	11.51

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.laopala.in). (2) The above Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for three months ended June 30, 2024.

By order of the Board of Directors
For La Opala RG Limited
Ajit Jhunjunwala
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00111872

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12.08.2024

